 76 v1.3 / Modification rights reserved EE210Q
EE210 Outdoor
Features
Humidity and Temperature Transmitter for
Outdoor and Meteorological Applications
EE210 Outdoor
with radiation shield
The EE210 Outdoor transmitter meets the highest requirements in demanding outdoor

HA010501
Radiation shield for EE210 Outdoor
Order Examples
Scope of Supply
Ordering Guide
MODEL ANALOGUE1) TYPE FILTER
humidity + temperature (HT) 0-10V (3x) Outdoor (Q) metal grid (C)
4-20mA (6x)
EE210-
Accessories
OUTPUT 1 SCALING 12) OUTPUT 2 SCALING 22) UNIT
relative humidity1) (Uw)  -40...60 (002) relative humidity1) (Uw)  -40...60 (002) metric (M)
temperature (Tx)  -10...50 (003) temperature (Tx)  -10...50 (003) non-metric (N)
dew point temperature (TD)  0...50 (004) dew point temperature (TD)  0...50 (004)
frost point temperature  (TF)  32...122 (076) frost point temperature  (TF)  32...122 (076)
specific enthalpy1) (Hx)  -40...140 (083) specific enthalpy1) (Hx)  -40...140 (083)
water vapour partial pressure1) (Ex) water vapour partial pressure1) (Ex)
mixing ratio1) (Rx) mixing ratio1) (Rx)
absolute humidity1) (DV) absolute humidity1) (DV)
relative humidity 0...100% RH
water vapour partial pressure  0...200mbar  0...3psi
mixing ratio  0...400g/kg  0...2800gr/lb
absolute humidity  0...150g/m³  0...60gr/ft³
specific enthalpy -50...400kJ/kg -10...190BTU/lb
1) Factory Scaling 2) For Tx, TD und TF;
    other scaling upon request
Dimensions (mm/inch)
Product configuration adapter  see data sheet EE-PCA
Product configuration software  EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
Power supply adapter  V03 (see data sheet Accessories)
- EE210 Transmitter according ordering guide
- Cable gland
- Mounting screws
- Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
Position 1: Position 2:
Analogue outputs setup
Radiation shield HA010501 (ordered separately)EE210 Outdoor
12 (0.47“)
3
2
 (
1
.2
6
“)
5
5
 (
2
.1
7
“)
8
0
 (
3
.1
5
“)
80  (3
.15“)
37.2(1.46“)
5
122
5
5 1.5
2
0
94 (3.70“)
80 (3.15“)
2
0